
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

61 

317 

98 

9 

00 

37 

3A 

0 

33A 

63A 

17 

33B 

6 

7 

23 

76 

389 

63 

10 

64 

11 

2A 

16 

27 

9A 

27A 

74 

90 

49 

51 

87 

7B 

77A 

200 

28 

73 

777 

125 

Name 

Larry Ligas 

Scott Hackenson 

Gary Moore 

Ray Evernham 

Charles Bentley 

Clair Schwendeman 

Samuel LeComte 

James Bradley 

Bob Lima 

Scott Holley 

Mark Rife 

Michael Donohue 

Christopher Stillwell 

Shannon Ivey 

John Cloud 

Scott Brady 

Jeffrey Garrett 

Robert Korzen 

Mike Woolsey 

James Heck 

Matt Euson 

David Roberts 

Steven Cole 

Jim Caudle 

Charles Jones 

Phil Mulacek 

Jeffrey Green 

David Lasco 

Marc Sharinn 

Bill Feaster 

Richard Kurtz 

Sterling Mulacek 

Kelly Ann Hampton 

Patrick Sessions 

John McCormick 

Clark Howey 

Doug Obermeyer 

Matt Parent 

Class 

6AP 

6AS 

6AS 

6AP 

6TA 

6AP 

6AP 

6TA 

6AP 

6BP 

6BP 

6BP 

6TA 

6TA 

6TA 

6AP 

6AS 

6AS 

6TA 

6BP 

6BP 

6TA 

6BP 

6BP 

6TA 

6AP 

6BP 

6BP 

6BP 

6TA 

6TA 

6BP 

6AP 

6BP 

6BPR 

6AP 

6TA 

6BP 

Laps 

9 

11 

11 

8 

9 

9 

10 

11 

8 

5 

10 

6 

11 

10 

10 

11 

8 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

10 

9 

2 

9 

6 

9 

10 

10 

8 

9 

9 

2 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:40.638 

1:41.279 

1:42.204 

1:42.368 

1:42.568 

1:43.103 

1:43.565 

1:44.451 

1:44.618 

1:44.654 

1:44.750 

1:45.059 

1:45.225 

1:45.253 

1:45.534 

1:45.812 

1:46.479 

1:47.695 

1:47.863 

1:48.264 

1:48.975 

1:49.542 

1:49.591 

1:49.974 

1:50.272 

1:51.138 

1:51.251 

1:51.977 

1:53.754 

1:54.419 

1:57.148 

1:58.072 

2:04.523 

2:07.215 

2:22.579 

2:47.497 

2nd Best 

1:42.064 

1:41.527 

1:42.560 

1:44.752 

1:42.880 

1:44.529 

1:45.152 

1:45.151 

1:46.451 

1:52.089 

1:45.519 

1:45.109 

1:45.461 

1:45.390 

1:46.024 

1:47.307 

1:48.901 

1:48.470 

1:48.442 

1:48.345 

1:49.110 

1:50.330 

1:50.272 

1:50.841 

2:22.447 

1:52.095 

1:52.576 

1:53.951 

1:54.200 

1:54.779 

1:57.339 

1:59.052 

2:08.372 

2:29.814 

2:23.333 

Year 

1961 

1967 

1965 

1970 

1967 

1968 

1969 

1967 

1969 

1963 

1969 

1963 

1968 

1967 

1970 

1969 

1967 

1966 

1970 

1964 

1965 

1969 

1969 

1969 

1969 

1966 

1966 

1966 

1965 

1967 

1965 

1966 

1970 

1966 

1985 

1966 

1968 

1969 

Make/Model 

Jaguar XKE 

Ford Mustang 

Shelby GT350 

Ford Boss 302 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Chevrolet Corvette Roadster 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Jaguar XKE 

Chevrolet Corvette Roadster 

Chevrolet Corvette Roadster 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 

Ford Boss 302 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang Fastback 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Shelby GT350 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang Boss 302 

AC Cobra 

Ford Shelby GT350 

Shelby Mustang 

Shelby GT350 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Shelby GT350 

Dodge T/A Challenger 

Shelby GT350 

Ford Cobra IV 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette Roadster 

Engine 

4155cc 

293cid 

292cid 

302cid 

306cid 

465cid 

427cid 

306cid 

468cid 

4200cc 

350cid 

331cid 

302cid 

307cid 

302cid 

433cid 

294cid 

289cid 

302cid 

331cid 

289cid 

305cid 

355cid 

357cid 

310cid 

427cid 

289cid 

289cid 

292cid 

302cid 

306cid 

289cid 

340cid 

296cid 

302cid 

377cid 

302cid 

355cid 

Color 

Blue/Red 

Yellow/Black 

White/Blue 

Red 

Silver 

Red/White/Blue 

Red/Black 

Black/White 

White 

Silver/Blue 

White/Red 

White/Blue 

White 

White 

Blue 

White/Red/Blue 

Blue/Black 

White/Black 

Blue 

Black 

White/Blue 

Yellow/Blue 

Black 

Silver 

Red/White 

Blue 

Blue 

Red 

Red 

Orange/White 

Burgundy/White 

Blue 

Green 

Green/White 

Red 

Yellow 

Green/Black 

Red/Yellow 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

#777 - No transponder detected, not timed 

#125 -  No transponder detected, not timed 

#200 - Transponder failed after 3 passings 

Printed: 6/15/2017 9:56:57 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Brickyard Vintage Racing Invitational 

Group  6 

Group 6 Practice 1 

Practice started at 9:28:42 

Indianapolis Motor Speedway 2.430 miles 

6/15/2017 09:30 AM 


